
                                            (RA-86-180 REV. 1)


                     REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


                      THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO


                       RESOLUTION NO. 1331


                    ADOPTED ON APRIL 29, 1986


         A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


         THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AMENDING THE SCOPE OF A


         CONTRACT WITH DALEY CORPORATION.


    WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego


(the "Agency") is engaged in activities necessary to carry out


and implement the installation of streets and utilities at


Gateway Center East; and


    WHEREAS, the Agency has previously approved a request to bid


for installation of streets and utilities at Gateway Center East


and a contract for said improvements was awarded to Daley


Corporation, pursuant to authorization from the Agency; and


    WHEREAS, the Agency desires to recognize the following change


orders; NOW, THEREFORE,


    BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of


San Diego, that the increase of the contract amount with Daley


Corporation from $1,483,709.50 to $1,530,279.90 for installation


of streets and utilities at Gateway Center East, is hereby


approved.  The original authorized amount for the contract was


$1,700,000.00 (Auditor's Certificate No. 86653);


    BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following change orders are


hereby authorized:


    Change Order No. 1 - Permit fees and restaking.


                                  $26,319.90


    Change Order No. 2 - Change in light poles and other


                         additions.


                                  $20,250.50


APPROVED:  John W. Witt, General Counsel


By

    Janis Sammartino Gardner




    Deputy Counsel


JSG:ta:704

04/17/86

04/22/86 REV. 1


Or.Dept:SEDC


Aud.Cert:86653


RA-86-180


